2B.2-/

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY CHECKLIST
Compiled by the NJ State Law Library

(Superior Court Judge$)

NJSA: 2B:2-1
LAWS OF: 1995 CHAPTER: 352
BILL NO: A1187
SPONSOR (S) : Shinn
DATE INTRODUCED: February 7, 1994
COMMITTEE: ASSEMBLY : Judiciary

SENATE : Judiciary
AMENDED DURING PASSAGE: No
DATE OF PASSAGE: ASSEMBLY: June 12, 1995

SENATE : December 7, 1995
DATE OF APPROVAL: January 5, 1996 TI'? Z ""’."’:,2
FOLLOWING STATEMENTS ARE ATTACHED IF AVAILABLE: Q. LT
SPONSOR STATEMENT: Yes C T
COMMITTEE STATEMENT: ASSEMBLY ; Yes ‘N - "
SENATE : Yes 10-19-95 &*

FISCAL NOTE: No i :
VETO MESSAGE: No
MESSAGE ON SIGNING: No

FOLLOWING WERE PRINTED:
REPORTS: No

HEARINGS: No

KBP:pp



Legslative l-lis‘tory Checklist
(Compiled by the Office of Legislative Services Library)

Synopsis: Creates two additional Superior Court judgeships for

Burlington County.
Bill No.: A1187

Identical tn: S947
Substitutea for: $947
Combined with.

Last Session Bill No.: A2936

See Above Bill(s) for Additional History
NJSA: 2B:2-1
Sponsor(s): Malone/Bodine+2
Date Introduced: 02/07/94
Committee Reference:
Assembly.
Judiciary, Law and Public Safety
Senate;
Judiciary
Sponsor Statement: Yes
Fiscal Note: No
Dates of Passage:
Assembly:
06/12/95 (74-1)
Amended During Passage: No
Governor’s Action:
Veto: No
Date of Approval: 01/05/96

Additional Information:

P.L. 1995, c. 352

Statement: Public Hearing:
Yes | No
Yes No
Senate;

12/07/95 (36-0)

Date of Veto:
Message on Signing: No



W 0O AN b W e

W W W N NN DN NN DN DN NN s om opd b o b el et
uNHQ@G\ImeUNHO@D\lOGﬂhuNuS

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

P.L.1995, CHAPTER 352, approved January 5, 1996
1994 Assembly No. 1187

AN ACT creating two additional Superior Court judgeships and
amending N.J.S.2B:2-1.

BE IT ENACTED by the Senate and General Assembly of the
State of New Jersey:

1. N.J.S.2B:2-1 is amended to read as follows:

2B:2-1. Number of Judges. a. The Superior Court shall
consist of [404] 406 judges.

b. (1) The Superior Court shall at all times consist of the
following number of judges, who at the time of their appointment
and reappointment were resident of each county:

Atlantic.........cciivivvennenn 11
Bergen.................. e 27
Burlington.................. (71 8
Camden............. coovienvennn 15
Cape May............ccooiivnennne 4
Cumberland...................... 7
E88eX....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieena 34
Gloucester...................... 9
Hudson................ccc0evnnnn 24
Hunterdon..............co0ue0unnn 3
MerCer........oiiiiiiinrnnnnnnns 9
Middlesex............ccevienes 24
Monmouth....................... 17
NMorreis........ociviiiiniiannnn, 15
Ocean.........coiiivivennnnnnnn 15
Passaic............covivvinnnnn 16
Salem............coiiiiiiiiiins 2
Somerset..............cii000nnnn 6
SUSSBX.........iiiitiintenannnns 4
Union..........c.o00vven ceesaas 20
Marren..........coiiiiiiinnnenns 3

(2) Additionally, the following number of those judges of the
Superior Court satisfying the residency requirements set forth
above shall at all times sit in the county in which they reside:

Atlantic.............co0ivvennns 4
Bergen.............coiiiiiinnns 12
Burlington...................... 4
Camden........ Ceriaeran N .
Cape May...........cciiivevennens 2
Cumberland...................... 4
E88OX...oiviiiiiiiiiiiiiinaanns 14

EXPLANATION--Matter enclosed in bold-faced brackets [thus] in the
sbove bill is not enacted anrd is intended to be omitted in the law.

Matter underlined Lhus is new matter.


http:Essex�������..�..�..��
http:�....�.�
http:Atlantic..................�
http:Sussex���.�.�...�...���......�
http:������...�..����.�.���

W N -

L O N v s

pubd b pud it b
o W N -0

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

A1187
2
Gloucester...............ccc0nnn. 6
Hudson...............coivivennns 6
Hunterdon...........c.ooeveennnn 2
T oL 6
Middlesex....................... 8
Monmouth............ccioveveenes |
MOLLiS.......iiiiiiiiennennannns 6
Ocean..........c.coiiiiiennnnnes 8
PassaiC........ccciiiiiiiiinnnn. 6
Salem................c0iiiinn.. 2
Somerset..............coiiuunnn 4
SUSSEX....ovvvvereeinrroncenanss 2
Union........civiiiiiiinnnenn. 6
Warren.........coiiiiiiiieieenn. 2

(cf: P.L.1993, c.347, s5.1)
2. This act shall take’ effect immediately.

Creates two additional Superior Court judgeships for Burlington
County.


http:Union..��....�
http:Sussex���....................�

O N W -~

 ASSEMBLY, No. 1187
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Introduced Pending Technical Review by Legislative Counsel
INTRODUCED FEBRUARY 7, 1994
By Assemblyman SHINN

AN ACT creating two additional Superior Court judgeships and
amending N.].S.2B:2-1,

BE IT ENACTED by the Senate and General Assembly of the
State of New Jersey:

1. N.].S.2B:2-1 is amended to read as follows:

2B:2-1. Number of Judges. a. The Superior Court shall
consist of [402] 404 judges.

b. (1) The Superior Court shall at all times consist of the
following number of judges, who at the time of their appointment
and reappointment were resident of each county:

Atlantic........... creerrereves 11
Bergen........coceiinnninnnnns 27
Burlington.................. (719
Camden...........ccceernvenenns 15
Cape May.....ccoeiinvinnnnnninn 4
Cumberland.............oceeen 6
ESS@X....iciieiiiaraieirenianns 34
Gloucester..........ccccoevenent 8
Hudson.......c.coreicvnvrneinnns 24
Hunterdon...........o.ccevuveen. 3
MEICer.....c.ccevvererernernrna 9
Middlesex..........ccccovueneee 24
Monmouth........cccerviceernens 17
MOTTiS..c.cccvviiiiininenenans 15
OCEaAN......ceovrrrereiraceanns 15
Passaic.........ccoiereeiinnnne 16
SaleM...c.cocevrevreniccnnnnens 2
Somerset...........oviiieinnene 6
SUSSEX..0iieiernrannieniaiennnns 4
Union.....ccociierenceneninnn 20
Warren......coiveeinniecnninne 3

(2) Additionally, the following number of those judges of the
Superior Court satisfying the residency requirements set forth
above shall at all times sit in the county in which they reside:

Bergen......cccviiiiininiiene 12
Burlington................. N |
Camden............cceivane S -
Cape May............oivviiannine 2
Cumberland..........ccrveerrrens 4
ES8eX.....cciceiiininnin cenes14

EXPLANATION==Matter enclosed in bold-faced brackets [thus] in the
above bill {3 not enacted and is intended to be omitted in the Yaw.

Matter underlined thus is new matter.

e R R A
ety St ks Ah e w



http:Cwn'berland....�..........�..�
http:May��...�.��.�.....�����

O 00 9O O b W N =

DN N DD N DN DNDNDNDN R R e e e e e e
NN DO D WN = 0O O 00NN O 0w = O

2
Gloucester......c.oeevenereenens 6
Hudson.......ccoevvvveiiniennne. 6
Hunterdon..............cccoevene 2
Mercer.......cccovvvevievneennns 6
MiddleseX.....c.coevvriviininens 8
Monmouth...........c.covevenne. 4
\Y (0] 4 - TR 6
Ocean.......ccoevivivininieninn, 8
PassaiC......ccceveviiiiiinnnnn. 6
Salem.......oovcvviiiiienennnne, 2
Somerset...c...ovivveievenenenn 4
SUSSEX.1ueviiivarnrninnrenniiins 2
Union......coeevveieiniennnn.. 6
Warren......cceeevveiiievnnnnnn. 2

(cf: P.L.1991, ¢.177, s.1)
2. This act shall take effect immediately.

STATEMENT

This bill would create two additional Superior Court judgeships
to be assigned to Burlington County.

Creates two additional Superior Court judgeships for Burlington
County.



W oo U0 W N

|y
- O

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

ASSEMBLY, No. 1187
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

INTRODUCED FEBRUARY 7, 1994
By Assemblymen MALONE, BODINE, Williams and Petrillo

AN ACT creating two additional Superior Court judgeships and
amending N.].S.2B:2-1, ’

BE IT ENACTED by the Senate and General Assembly of the
State of New Jersey:

1. N.].S.2B:2-1 is amended to read as follows:

2B:2-1. Number of Judges. a. The Superior Court shall
consist of [404] 406 judges.

b. (1) The Superior Court shall at all times consist of the
following number of judges, who at the time of their appointment
and reappointment were resident of each county:

Atlantic...............c0eeinnn 11
Bergen............... P 27
Burlington.................. [7] 9
Camden..............oiivuevnnnn 15
Cape May.............ccovevennn. 4
Cumberland...................... 7
ESSeX....viiieiiiiiniinseneaans 34
Gloucester............. PPN 9
Hudson................cccoieue. 24
Hunterdon..............cccvvuun 3
Mercer..........coiviineinennnns 9
Middlesex................cvu.n 24
Monmouth....................... 17
MOLriS........iiiiiieninnnnnnns 15
Ocean.............cciiiiiinans 15
Passaic........cociiiiiiiiiaann 16
Salem................ . i il 2
Somerset...........coievenanannn 6
SUSSEX....viviiiiiiiiannianann . .4
Union..........ciiiiiiiinranns 20
Warren.....oovveeiinannas R |

(2) Additionally, the following number of those judges of the
Superior Court satisfying the residency requirements set forth
above shall at all times sit in the county in which they reside:

Atlantic............ Y |
Bergen.................. ieened12
Burlington............... Ve 4
Camden........... B .
Cape May..........c.iiiivininnnns 2
Cumberliand............ Cereies Y |
Essex.......coivevnin R ¥ |

EXPLANATION-~Matter enclosed in bold-faced brackets [thus] in the
above bil1 {s not enacted and is intended to be omitted in the law.

Matter underlined thus is new matter.


http:Warren�������....�������.������

W DI DG WD N

bud  pd b pub b pud
O b WN D

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

2
Cloucester...........cciievennns 6
HudSon.......coiivevinnnrennnnns 6
Hunterdon........covvevveennnnns 2
Mercer......ccooiiiiiininnennnnes 6
Middiesex..........cciiiievennnn 8
Monmouth..............ccivviienn 4
MOrriS.....oiiiveinnnnnennnnnnns 6
Ocean..........ccotetiivvennenes 8
PassaiC......cccvvviiiiiinnnnnns 6
Salem...........coiiiiiiieninnn, 2
Somerset...........cciiihennennn 4
SUSSEBX..iivvvnrnrrnetennssennnns 2
Union........oiiiiiiiiinnennnnas 6
Warren........coo00eeeeeeecaanas 2

(cf: P.L.1993, c.347, s.1)
2. This act shall take effect immediately.

Creates two additional Superior Court judgeships for Burlington
County.



ASSEMBLY JUDICIARY, LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
COMMITTEE

STATEMENT TO

ASSEMBLY, No, 1167
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

DATED: APRIL 12, 1995

The Assembly Judiciary, Law and Public Safety Committee
reports favorably Assembly Bill No. 1187.

This bill would create two additional Superior Court judgeships
to be assigned to Burlington County. The bill amends N.J.S.2B:2-1.



SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE

STATEMENT TO

ASSEMBLY, No, 1187

S monmvay

DATED: OCTOBER 19, 1995

The Senate Judiciary Committee reports favorably Assembly
Bill No. 1187.

This bill creates two additional Superior Court judgeships to be
assigned to Burlington County.



	CHECKLIST
	LEGISLATIVE HISTORY CHECKLIST (COMPILED BY THE OFFICE OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES LIBRARY)
	FINAL TEXT OF BILL
	INTRODUCED PENDING TECHNICAL REVIEW BY LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL, ASSEMBLY, No. 1187
	SPONSOR(S) STATEMENT, INTRODUCED PENDING TECHNICAL REVIEW BY LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL, ASSEMBLY, No. 1187
	INTRODUCED BILL, ASSEMBLY, No. 1187
	ASSEMBLY JUDICIARY, LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE STATEMENT TO ASSEMBLY, No. 1187
	SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE STATEMENT TO ASSEMBLY, No. 1187

