LEGISLATIVE HISTORY CHECKLIST

Compiled by the NJ State Law Library

(Superior Court Judges)

NJSA:

2B:2-1

LAWS OF:

1995

CHAPTER:

352

BILL NO:

A1187

SPONSOR(S):

Shinn

DATE INTRODUCED:

February 7, 1994

COMMITTEE:

ASSEMBLY:

Judiciary

SENATE:

Judiciary

AMENDED DURING PASSAGE:

No

DATE OF PASSAGE:

ASSEMBLY:

June 12, 1995

SENATE:

December 7, 1995

DATE OF APPROVAL:

January 5, 1996

FOLLOWING STATEMENTS ARE ATTACHED IF AVAILABLE:

SPONSOR STATEMENT:

res

COMMITTEE STATEMENT:

ASSEMBLY:

Yes

SENATE: Yes 10-19-95 & -

FISCAL NOTE:

No

VETO MESSAGE:

No

MESSAGE ON SIGNING:

No

FOLLOWING WERE PRINTED:

REPORTS:

No

HEARINGS:

No

KBP:pp

Legislative History Checklist
(Compiled by the Office of Legislative Services Library)

Synopsis: Creates two additional Superior Court judgeships for

Burlington County.

Bill No.: A1187

P.L. 1995, c. 352

Public Hearing:

Identical to: \$947 Substituted for: \$947

Combined with:

Last Session Bill No.: A2936

See Above Bill(s) for Additional History

NJSA: 2B:2-1

Sponsor(s): Malone/Bodine+2

Date Introduced: 02/07/94

Committee Reference:

Assembly:

Judiciary, Law and Public Safety Yes No

Statement:

Senate:

Judiciary Yes No

Sponsor Statement: Yes

Fiscal Note: No

Dates of Passage:

Assembly: Senate:

06/12/95 (74-1) 12/07/95 (36-0)

Amended During Passage: No

Governor's Action:

Veto: No Date of Veto:

Date of Approval: 01/05/96 Message on Signing: No

Additional Information:

P.L.1995, CHAPTER 352, approved January 5, 1996 1994 Assembly No. 1187

1	AN ACT creating two additional Superior Court judgeships and
2	amending N. J.S.2B:2-1.
3	
4	BE IT ENACTED by the Senate and General Assembly of the
5	State of New Jersey:
6	1. N.J.S.2B:2-1 is amended to read as follows:
7	2B:2-1. Number of Judges. a. The Superior Court shall
8	consist of [404] <u>406</u> judges.
9	b. (1) The Superior Court shall at all times consist of the
10	following number of judges, who at the time of their appointment
11	and reappointment were resident of each county:
12	Atlantic11
13	Bergen
14	Burlington[7] 9
15	Camden
16	Cape May4
17	Cumberland7
18	Essex34
19	Gloucester9
20	Hudson24
21	Hunterdon3
22	Mercer9
23	Middlesex24
24	Monmouth17
25	Morris15
26	Ocean
27	Passaic16
28	Salem
29	Somerset6
30	Sussex4
31	Union20
32	Warren3
33	(2) Additionally, the following number of those judges of the
34	Superior Court satisfying the residency requirements set forth
35	above shall at all times sit in the county in which they reside:
36	Atlantic4
37	Bergen12
38	Burlington4
39	Camden
40	Cape May2
41	Cumberland4
42	Essex14
	FYDIAMATIONMatter enclosed in hald_faced basebate (thus) in the

EXPLANATION--Matter enclosed in bold-faced brackets [thus] in the above bill is not enacted and is intended to be omitted in the law.

Matter underlined thus is new matter.

A1187

1	Gloucester6
2	Hudson6
3	Hunterdon2
4	Mercer6
5	Middlesex8
6	Monmouth4
7	Morris6
8	Ocean8
9	Passaic6
10	Salem
11	Somerset4
12	Sussex2
13	Union6
14	Warren2
15	(cf: P.L.1993, c.347, s.1)
16	2. This act shall take effect immediately.
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	Creates two additional Superior Court judgeships for Burlington
22	County.

ASSEMBLY, No. 1187

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Introduced Pending Technical Review by Legislative Counsel

INTRODUCED FEBRUARY 7, 1994

By Assemblyman SHINN

1	AN ACT creating two additional Superior Court judgeships and
2	amending N. J.S.2B:2-1.
3	
4	BE IT ENACTED by the Senate and General Assembly of the
5	State of New Jersey:
6	1. N.J.S.2B:2-1 is amended to read as follows:
7	2B:2-1. Number of Judges. a. The Superior Court shall
8	consist of [402] <u>404</u> judges.
9	b. (1) The Superior Court shall at all times consist of the
10	following number of judges, who at the time of their appointment
11	and reappointment were resident of each county:
12	Atlantic11
13	Bergen27
14	Burlington[7] <u>9</u>
15	Camden15
16	Cape May4
17	Cumberland6
18	Essex34
19	Gloucester8
20	Hudson24
21	Hunterdon3
22	Mercer9
23	Middlesex24
24	Monmouth17
25	Morris15
26	Ocean15
27	Passaic16
28	Salem2
29	Somerset6
30	Sussex4
31	Union20
32	Warren3
33	(2) Additionally, the following number of those judges of the
34	Superior Court satisfying the residency requirements set forth
35	above shall at all times sit in the county in which they reside:
36	Atlantic4
37	Bergen12
38	Burlington4
39	Camden8
40	Cape May2
41	Cumberland4
42	Essex14

EXPLANATION—Matter enclosed in bold-faced brackets [thus] in the above bill is not enacted and is intended to be omitted in the law.

Matter underlined $\underline{\text{thus}}$ is new matter.

2

1	Gloucester6
2	Hudson6
3	Hunterdon2
4	Mercer6
5	Middlesex8
6	Monmouth4
7	Morris6
8	Ocean8
9	Passaic6
10	Salem2
11	Somerset4
12	Sussex2
13	Union6
14	Warren2
15	(cf: P.L.1991, c.177, s.1)
16	2. This act shall take effect immediately.
17	
18	
19	STATEMENT
20	
21	This bill would create two additional Superior Court judgeships
22	to be assigned to Burlington County.
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	Creates two additional Superior Court judgeships for Burlingtor
28	County.

ASSEMBLY, No. 1187

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

INTRODUCED FEBRUARY 7, 1994

By Assemblymen MALONE, BODINE, Williams and Petrillo

1	AN ACT creating two additional Superior Court judgeships and
2	amending N. J.S.2B:2-1.
3	
4	BE IT ENACTED by the Senate and General Assembly of the
5	State of New Jersey:
6	1. N.J.S.2B:2-1 is amended to read as follows:
7	2B:2-1. Number of Judges. a. The Superior Court shall
8	consist of [404] <u>406</u> judges.
9	b. (1) The Superior Court shall at all times consist of the
0	following number of judges, who at the time of their appointment
1	and reappointment were resident of each county:
2	Atlantic11
13	Bergen27
4	Burlington[7] <u>9</u>
5	Camden15
6	Cape May4
7	Cumberland7
8	Essex34
9	Gloucester9
0	Hudson24
1	Hunterdon3
2	Mercer9
3	Middlesex24
4	Monmouth17
25	Morris15
26	Ocean15
27	Passaic16
8	Salem2
9	Somerset6
30	Sussex4
1	Union20
32	Warren3
33	(2) Additionally, the following number of those judges of the
34	Superior Court satisfying the residency requirements set forth
35	above shall at all times sit in the county in which they reside:
36	Atlantic4
37	Bergen12
38	Burlington4
39	Camden
10	Cape May2
11	Cumber land4
12	Essex14
_	
	FXPIANATIONMatter enclosed in hold-faced brackets (thus) in the

EXPLANATION---Matter enclosed in bold-faced brackets [thus] in the above bill is not enacted and is intended to be omitted in the law.

Matter underlined thus is new matter.

1	Gloucester6
2	Hudson6
3	Hunterdon2
4	Mercer6
5	Middlesex8
6	Monmouth4
7	Morris6
8	Ocean8
9	Passaic6
10	Salem2
11	Somerset4
12	Sussex2
13	Union6
14	Warren2
15	(cf: P.L.1993, c.347, s.1)
16	2. This act shall take effect immediately.
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	Creates two additional Superior Court judgeships for Burlington
22	County.

ASSEMBLY JUDICIARY, LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

STATEMENT TO

ASSEMBLY, No. 1187

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

DATED: APRIL 12, 1995

The Assembly Judiciary, Law and Public Safety Committee reports favorably Assembly Bill No. 1187.

This bill would create two additional Superior Court judgeships to be assigned to Burlington County. The bill amends N.J.S.2B:2-1.

SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE

STATEMENT TO

ASSEMBLY, No. 1187 STATE OF NEW JERSEY

DATED: OCTOBER 19, 1995

The Senate Judiciary Committee reports favorably Assembly Bill No. 1187.

This bill creates two additional Superior Court judgeships to be assigned to Burlington County.